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Event	1		Women	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
5A	State: 1:49.39 ! Skyview	High	School11/9/2019

G	Adams,	A	Tindall,	B	Ruark,	A	Schaffer
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A	-	Final
A1 1:50.26Timberline

1) Kimberly Li 09 2) Kathy Nie 10
3) Ellie McFarland 12 4) Zoe Bytwerk 11

29.27 29.54 26.22 25.23
A2 1:50.29Lake City

1) Riley Taylor 11 2) Quinn Taylor 09
3) Gabrielle Garasky 11 4) Trista Slife 10

27.74 31.36 25.92 25.27
A3 1:54.37Boise

1) Soϐia Shuler 12 2) Alexis DeAlba 12
3) Kayla Wieckowski 12 4) Grace Lanfear 11

28.38 32.53 27.52 25.94
A4 1:58.77Rocky Mountain

1) Keegan Near 10 2) Anna Anderson 12
3) Maddie Weatherford 11 4) Gracelynne Costello 11

28.02 35.94 27.60 27.21
A5 1:59.41Coeur D'Alene

1) Alena Gonzalez 10 2) Simone Gonzalez 11
3) Joslyn Dimitri 12 4) Delaney Snell 09

30.43 33.24 29.21 26.53
A6 2:00.67Lewiston

1) Grace Qualman 12 2) Maggie Carr 11
3) Ellie Hoover 12 4) Corinne Sawyer 10

28.83 34.74 28.90 28.20
B	-	Final

A7 2:00.67Eagle
1) Ashley Koeltl 12 2) Madison Kelly 09
3) Sicily Bryson 11 4) Emily Steele-Kratky 12

30.57 35.59 28.14 26.37
A8 2:01.68Highland

1) Addisyn Fenstermaker 09 2) Rachel Long 10
3) Ruby Jordan 12 4) Natalie Baker 12

31.42 36.39 28.28 25.59
A9 2:04.46Mountain View

1) Selah Rinne 10 2) Kristina Jensen 12
3) Breana Sinipete 10 4) Alana Meacham 11

32.01 35.48 30.18 26.79
A10 2:04.64Rigby

1) Cheyenne Smith 10 2) Olivia Wahlen 10
3) Ainsley Hunter 11 4) Kaylee Barlow 12

35.37 35.72 27.18 26.37
A11 2:05.17Thunder Ridge

1) Alaina Perrenoud 12 2) Brooklyn Hall 09
3) Harlie Taylor 12 4) Brynn Zirker 11

32.38 37.33 28.75 26.71
A12 2:06.20Owyhee

1) Addyson Dowdy 10 2) Lari Zhang 10
3) Rebekah Adams 09 4) Ava Oaks 11

31.45 33.64 33.00 28.11

Event	1		Women	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
5A	State: 1:49.39 ! Skyview	High	School11/9/2019

G	Adams,	A	Tindall,	B	Ruark,	A	Schaffer
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:51.30Lake City

1) Riley Taylor 11 2) Quinn Taylor 09
3) Gabrielle Garasky 11 4) Trista Slife 10

28.24 31.03 26.30 25.73
A2 1:52.83Timberline

1) Kimberly Li 09 2) Kathy Nie 10
3) Ellie McFarland 12 4) Zoe Bytwerk 11

29.05 29.89 27.91 25.98
A3 1:55.09Boise

1) Soϐia Shuler 12 2) Alexis DeAlba 12
3) Kayla Wieckowski 12 4) Grace Lanfear 11

28.29 32.99 27.83 25.98
A4 1:58.75Coeur D'Alene

1) Alena Gonzalez 10 2) Simone Gonzalez 11
3) Joslyn Dimitri 12 4) Delaney Snell 09

29.85 32.58 29.33 26.99
A5 1:59.63Rocky Mountain

1) Anna Anderson 12 2) Gracelynne Costello 11
3) Keegan Near 10 4) Maddie Weatherford 11

28.44 35.93 28.34 26.92
A6 1:59.89Lewiston

1) Grace Qualman 12 2) Maggie Carr 11
3) Ellie Hoover 12 4) Corinne Sawyer 10

28.46 34.72 28.37 28.34
A7 2:01.39Highland

1) Addisyn Fenstermaker 09 2) Rachel Long 10
3) Ruby Jordan 12 4) Natalie Baker 12

30.61 37.19 27.83 25.76
A8 2:02.07Eagle

1) Ashley Koeltl 12 2) Madison Kelly 09
3) Sicily Bryson 11 4) Emily Steele-Kratky 12

30.56 36.30 28.88 26.33
A9 2:04.18Thunder Ridge

1) Alaina Perrenoud 12 2) Brooklyn Hall 09
3) Harlie Taylor 12 4) Brynn Zirker 11

31.42 37.48 28.11 27.17
A10 2:04.90Rigby

1) Cheyenne Smith 10 2) Olivia Wahlen 10
3) Ainsley Hunter 11 4) Kaylee Barlow 12

36.88 34.87 26.56 26.59
A11 2:05.44Mountain View

1) Selah Rinne 10 2) Kristina Jensen 12
3) Breana Sinipete 10 4) Alana Meacham 11

31.96 36.31 30.51 26.66
A12 2:06.14Owyhee

1) Addyson Dowdy 10 2) Lari Zhang 10
3) Rebekah Adams 09 4) Ava Oaks 11

31.53 34.42 32.32 27.87
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Event	2		Men	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
5A	State: 1:34.03 ! Boise	High	School11/5/2022

T	Quarterman,	C	Pentzer,	B	Stucky,	M	Shue
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A	-	Final
A1 1:34.03!Boise

1) Tyler Quarterman 12 2) Connor Pentzer 11
3) Ben Stucky 12 4) Milo Shue 12

23.41 27.05 23.27 20.30
A2 1:42.89Timberline

1) Alec Ott 11 2) Callen Tolman 12
3) Aaron Johnson 11 4) Adam Peitz 12

25.82 28.50 25.43 23.14
A3 1:45.85Lake City

1) Benjamin Linford 11 2) Elijah Brown 10
3) Zachary Linford 10 4) Christian Castaneda 12

26.57 28.32 26.60 24.36
A4 1:46.18Meridian

1) Bryson Carlton 11 2) Josh Hart 10
3) Max Ciobanu 10 4) Rowan Parkinson 12

29.43 27.03 26.77 22.95
A5 1:49.19Thunder Ridge

1) Connor Phippen 11 2) Holton Bundy 12
3) Tek Jones 11 4) Gary Southwick 12

31.66 27.09 29.34 21.10
A6 1:51.11Madison

1) Tanner Poulsen 11 2) Brock Johnson 11
3) Taylor Poulsen 09 4) Jace Anderson 12

30.47 28.47 28.02 24.15
B	-	Final

A7 1:50.53Rigby
1) Andrew Winder 11 2) Rushten Lowder 11
3) Nathan Hunter 09 4) Justin Jones 12

28.61 31.21 26.44 24.27
A8 1:50.66Eagle

1) Cameron Baldrey 12 2) Henry Bokma 10
3) Devon Gardner 12 4) Heath Toomey 11

30.40 29.80 26.71 23.75
A9 1:51.65Centennial

1) Ryland Smith 12 2) Abe Eliason 12
3) Ethan Li 11 4) Nathan Rieth 11

29.42 31.82 27.31 23.10
A10 1:54.22Coeur D'Alene

1) Brody Walters 11 2) Nicholas Patrick 12
3) Jackson Oswald 09 4) Caleb Wright 10

29.85 28.76 29.18 26.43
A11 2:04.28Middleton

1) Caillan McIntosh 11 2) Brock Bailey 12
3) Nathan Shumway 10 4) Isaac Bay 11

33.04 35.05 30.95 25.24
A--- DQCapital

1) Marcus Richey 12 2) Juda Rowell 10
3) Bo Bishop 10 4) Corbin Haskell 12

27.48 32.29 27.40 25.55

Event	2		Men	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
5A	State: 1:34.03 ! Boise	High	School11/5/2022

T	Quarterman,	C	Pentzer,	B	Stucky,	M	Shue
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:38.31Boise

1) Tyler Quarterman 12 2) Connor Pentzer 11
3) Ben Stucky 12 4) Milo Shue 12

24.14 28.58 24.24 21.35
A2 1:43.86Timberline

1) Alec Ott 11 2) Callen Tolman 12
3) Aaron Johnson 11 4) Adam Peitz 12

26.37 28.79 25.23 23.47
A3 1:45.64Lake City

1) Benjamin Linford 11 2) Elijah Brown 10
3) Zachary Linford 10 4) Christian Castaneda 12

26.63 28.08 26.40 24.53
A4 1:47.14Meridian

1) Bryson Carlton 11 2) Josh Hart 10
3) Max Ciobanu 10 4) Rowan Parkinson 12

29.34 26.72 26.92 24.16
A5 1:47.79Thunder Ridge

1) Connor Phippen 11 2) Holton Bundy 12
3) Spencer Andersen 12 4) Gary Southwick 12

30.86 26.82 28.34 21.77
A6 1:50.61Madison

1) Tanner Poulsen 11 2) Brock Johnson 11
3) Taylor Poulsen 09 4) Jace Anderson 12

29.95 28.66 27.91 24.09
A7 1:51.63Rigby

1) Andrew Winder 11 2) Rushten Lowder 11
3) Nathan Hunter 09 4) Justin Jones 12

28.01 32.49 26.59 24.54
A8 1:52.22Centennial

1) Ryland Smith 12 2) Abe Eliason 12
3) Ethan Li 11 4) Nathan Rieth 11

29.39 32.06 27.33 23.44
A9 1:52.42Capital

1) Marcus Richey 12 2) Juda Rowell 10
3) Bo Bishop 10 4) Corbin Haskell 12

26.99 32.97 27.78 24.68
A10 1:53.61Eagle

1) Cameron Baldrey 12 2) Henry Bokma 10
3) Devon Gardner 12 4) Heath Toomey 11

31.07 31.05 27.13 24.36
A11 1:55.72Coeur D'Alene

1) Brody Walters 11 2) Nicholas Patrick 12
3) Jackson Oswald 09 4) Caleb Wright 10

30.05 29.99 30.18 25.50
A12 1:56.94Middleton

1) Matthew Smullin 10 2) Brock Bailey 12
3) Jacob Schubert 11 4) Caillan McIntosh 11

32.89 34.38 25.22 24.45
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Event	3		Women	200	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 1:52.35 ! Maya	Knutson11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Thunder Ridge 121 1:58.14Harlie Taylor
27.80 29.38 30.05 30.91

Rocky Mountain 112 2:00.83Maddie Weatherford
28.51 30.37 30.95 31.00

Timberline 113 2:00.84Cailin Bolt
28.23 29.97 30.66 31.98

Timberline 094 2:01.40Gabriela Midgett
28.05 30.10 31.35 31.90

Lake City 105 2:03.00Pema Anain
28.06 30.90 31.89 32.15

Eagle 116 2:04.07Brooke Collins
29.23 31.93 32.01 30.90

B	-	Final
Lake City 107 2:05.88Clara Strow

28.78 31.74 32.64 32.72
Timberline 098 2:07.64Mara Dimitriu

29.16 31.81 33.78 32.89
Boise 119 2:08.08Cayla Chrisman

29.23 32.00 33.35 33.50
Mountain View 1010 2:08.80Eleanor Schafer

29.34 32.69 33.47 33.30
Rocky Mountain 1111 2:11.54Maia Sallaway

29.75 32.96 34.64 34.19
Boise 1012 2:12.03Annaliese Gisslen

29.34 33.22 34.64 34.83

Event	3		Women	200	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 1:52.35 ! Maya	Knutson11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Thunder Ridge 121 1:57.42Harlie Taylor
27.51 29.56 30.14 30.21

Timberline 092 2:00.35Gabriela Midgett
27.82 29.57 31.46 31.50

Timberline 113 2:01.47Cailin Bolt
27.71 29.92 31.73 32.11

Rocky Mountain 114 2:01.54Maddie Weatherford
28.19 30.46 31.13 31.76

Lake City 105 2:02.64Pema Anain
28.58 30.84 31.90 31.32

Eagle 116 2:04.81Brooke Collins
28.05 30.79 32.81 33.16

Timberline 097 2:06.62Mara Dimitriu
29.00 31.67 32.86 33.09

Lake City 108 2:06.90Clara Strow
29.26 31.91 33.36 32.37

Mountain View 109 2:08.91Eleanor Schafer
29.38 32.53 34.33 32.67

Boise 1010 2:10.67Annaliese Gisslen
29.06 32.70 34.75 34.16

Boise 1111 2:10.73Cayla Chrisman
29.82 32.24 34.15 34.52

Rocky Mountain 1112 2:11.17Maia Sallaway
29.80 32.74 34.47 34.16

Meridian 1113 2:12.24Lily Schroer
31.48 33.51 34.17 33.08

Centennial 1214 2:12.46Naomi Sekiyama-Nava
30.58 32.61 34.33 34.94

Coeur D'Alene 0915 2:17.08Gianna Gonzalez
30.57 34.78 36.74 34.99

Lake City 1016 2:19.01Belle Taylor
31.16 35.14 37.14 35.57

Madison 1117 2:21.17Louisa Busselberg
31.38 35.00 37.50 37.29

Thunder Ridge 1218 2:23.79Alexis Sharp
30.86 35.78 38.75 38.40

Event	4		Men	200	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 1:41.69 ! Nathan	R	Quarterman11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 1:43.26Tyler Quarterman
23.39 26.21 26.99 26.67

Middleton 112 1:48.45Jacob Schubert
23.82 26.35 28.23 30.05

Boise 103 1:48.48Jasper Shue
24.74 26.96 28.57 28.21

Boise 114 1:50.86Evan Jordan
25.29 27.71 28.86 29.00

Madison 115 1:50.92Brock Johnson
25.16 27.58 28.85 29.33

Rocky Mountain 106 1:51.97Paul Anderson
25.91 28.13 29.21 28.72

B	-	Final
Eagle 127 1:55.37Landon White

25.71 28.67 30.40 30.59
Boise 118 1:56.12Christopher Beckley

26.80 30.04 30.35 28.93
Lake City 119 1:56.84Steven Grifϐith

26.00 29.78 30.84 30.22
Mountain View 1110 2:01.74Tyler Maxell

27.02 30.69 32.24 31.79
Rigby 1211 2:06.63Kason Barney

1:04.51
Madison 1112 2:07.81Hyrum Anderson

27.93 32.42 34.55 32.91

Event	4		Men	200	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 1:41.69 ! Nathan	R	Quarterman11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Boise 121 1:48.89Tyler Quarterman
24.59 27.42 28.52 28.36

Middleton 112 1:49.11Jacob Schubert
24.75 27.26 28.27 28.83
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Men	200	Yard	Freestyle)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Madison 113 1:51.94Brock Johnson
25.45 28.04 29.33 29.12

Boise 114 1:52.99Evan Jordan
25.70 28.50 29.20 29.59

Boise 105 1:53.18Jasper Shue
25.75 28.28 29.71 29.44

Rocky Mountain 106 1:54.06Paul Anderson
26.51 28.72 29.59 29.24

Lake City 117 1:54.58Steven Grifϐith
25.99 29.01 30.15 29.43

Boise 118 1:54.89Christopher Beckley
26.20 28.77 29.83 30.09

Eagle 129 1:55.80Landon White
26.28 29.35 30.15 30.02

Mountain View 1110 2:00.95Tyler Maxell
26.71 30.38 31.96 31.90

Madison 1111 2:03.85Hyrum Anderson
27.63 31.11 32.57 32.54

Rigby 1212 2:04.63Kason Barney
Coeur D'Alene 0913 2:06.09Jackson Oswald

28.95 32.29 33.05 31.80
Nampa 1114 2:07.79Akio Sanders

27.94 31.62 33.87 34.36
Highland 1015 2:08.57Adam Bailey

29.70 32.50 33.37 33.00
Timberline 0916 2:09.92Elliott West

28.17 31.84 33.77 36.14
Coeur D'Alene 1217 2:10.75Christian Ledger

28.88 31.99 34.56 35.32

Event	5		Women	200	Yard	IM
5A	State: 2:04.17 ! Ruby	A	Howell11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 2:10.31Kayla Wieckowski
28.19 31.87 39.64 30.61

Lake City 112 2:12.97Demi Blaylock
28.90 33.78 38.47 31.82

Lake City 103 2:13.60Trista Slife
29.61 33.98 38.75 31.26

Coeur D'Alene 09*4 2:23.59Delaney Snell
29.86 35.14 43.04 35.55

Owyhee 10*4 2:23.59Lari Zhang
30.63 35.82 43.87 33.27

Madison 106 2:27.02Emily Meyer
31.98 37.81 42.60 34.63

B	-	Final
Coeur D'Alene 117 2:26.21Simone Gonzalez

31.25 36.75 43.30 34.91
Mountain View 108 2:27.30Selah Rinne

33.02 36.15 43.80 34.33
Lewiston 119 2:27.41Maggie Carr

31.07 38.43 43.61 34.30

Boise 1210 2:27.72Alexis DeAlba
30.75 38.61 41.88 36.48

Mountain View 1011 2:29.35Marissa Smith
32.00 37.67 45.46 34.22

Lake City 1012 2:32.24Lauren Stephens
33.63 36.96 46.74 34.91

Event	5		Women	200	Yard	IM
5A	State: 2:04.17 ! Ruby	A	Howell11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Lake City 101 2:12.30Trista Slife
29.64 33.73 37.77 31.16

Boise 122 2:13.37Kayla Wieckowski
28.76 32.10 40.98 31.53

Lake City 113 2:15.85Demi Blaylock
29.53 34.45 38.88 32.99

Coeur D'Alene 094 2:21.42Delaney Snell
29.95 36.33 41.28 33.86

Owyhee 105 2:24.38Lari Zhang
32.00 36.29 43.22 32.87

Madison 106 2:24.59Emily Meyer
32.31 36.79 42.01 33.48

Coeur D'Alene 117 2:25.00Simone Gonzalez
31.36 37.29 41.90 34.45

Boise 128 2:26.25Alexis DeAlba
30.82 37.99 41.88 35.56

Lewiston 119 2:27.10Maggie Carr
31.11 38.65 43.32 34.02

Lake City 1010 2:29.45Lauren Stephens
33.22 36.00 46.24 33.99

Mountain View 1011 2:29.58Selah Rinne
33.35 35.92 45.08 35.23

Mountain View 1012 2:29.91Marissa Smith
31.59 37.85 46.16 34.31

Mountain View 0913 2:31.88Quetzal Carrillo
33.71 40.78 43.72 33.67

Capital 1114 2:32.53Sophie Andrus
32.49 39.39 45.46 35.19

Thunder Ridge 1115 2:32.87Brynn Zirker
31.03 38.55 47.27 36.02

Timberline 1216 2:34.78Eva Riley
35.46 38.86 44.28 36.18

Middleton 0917 2:38.29Rene Ramirez
30.85 41.32 46.89 39.23

Rigby 10--- DQOlivia Wahlen
35.06 40.64 42.53 36.20

Event	6		Men	200	Yard	IM
5A	State: 1:55.68 ! Ben	Stucky11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 1:55.68!Ben Stucky
24.54 28.58 34.10 28.46

Thunder Ridge 122 1:58.88Holton Bundy
25.32 30.92 32.19 30.45
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A	-	Final	...			(Event	6		Men	200	Yard	IM)
Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time

Eagle 123 2:01.74Phillip Meier
25.23 32.22 35.09 29.20

Meridian 104 2:07.24Josh Hart
26.64 34.32 35.37 30.91

Boise 095 2:10.44Tyler Young
27.14 31.79 41.24 30.27

Capital 126 2:12.76Marcus Richey
27.69 32.05 40.49 32.53

B	-	Final
Lake City 107 2:14.56Zachary Linford

27.35 33.58 42.17 31.46
Coeur D'Alene 128 2:15.19Nicholas Patrick

28.36 31.13
Boise 109 2:15.62Sam Murray

28.62 34.47 41.70 30.83
Madison 1110 2:17.91Tanner Poulsen

30.06 33.97 42.22 31.66
Centennial 1111 2:21.72Ethan Li

27.70 35.04 45.59 33.39
Rigby 1112 2:22.85Rushten Lowder

30.98 37.39 41.83 32.65

Event	6		Men	200	Yard	IM
5A	State: 1:55.68 ! Ben	Stucky11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Thunder Ridge 121 1:59.70Holton Bundy
25.68 31.31 32.10 30.61

Boise 122 2:03.22Ben Stucky
25.20 30.58 37.81 29.63

Eagle 123 2:03.29Phillip Meier
25.74 32.40 35.48 29.67

Meridian 104 2:07.91Josh Hart
26.87 34.38 35.91 30.75

Boise 095 2:09.73Tyler Young
27.57 32.64 39.83 29.69

Capital 126 2:12.11Marcus Richey
28.08 32.80 39.35 31.88

Lake City 107 2:13.98Zachary Linford
27.68 33.26 41.83 31.21

Boise 108 2:14.34Sam Murray
28.29 34.79 39.98 31.28

Coeur D'Alene 129 2:14.72Nicholas Patrick
28.28 35.70 38.53 32.21

Madison 1110 2:17.02Tanner Poulsen
29.56 1:17.10 36.26

Centennial 1111 2:22.39Ethan Li
28.48 35.45 45.50 32.96

Rigby 1112 2:22.86Rushten Lowder
31.78 36.95 42.17 31.96

Owyhee 1013 2:23.78Rainey Roecker
28.42 34.82 45.55 34.99

Boise 0914 2:25.64Cole Powers
30.17 35.91 46.03 33.53

Centennial  915 2:26.52Liam Rieth
31.64 36.70 43.54 34.64

Rocky Mountain 0916 2:28.01Matthew Rethans
32.96 37.04 43.40 34.61

Rocky Mountain 1017 2:28.11Kai Furniss
31.64 38.00 43.42 35.05

Mountain View 11--- DNFIan Bishop

Event	7		Women	50	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 24.25 ! Lauren	McKenna11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Timberline 121 24.40Ellie McFarland
Boise 102 25.18Parker Bach
Boise 123 25.19Soϐia Shuler
Lewiston 124 25.36Grace Qualman
Highland 125 25.62Ruby Jordan
Coeur D'Alene 106 25.71Camden Cotant

B	-	Final
Lake City 097 25.70Sylvia Strow
Eagle 128 25.94Claire Bodily
Lake City 099 26.17Erin Grifϐith
Boise 1110 26.36Grace Lanfear
Boise 1011 26.37Heidi Winkler
Mountain View 1112 26.45Ruby McCullough

Event	7		Women	50	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 24.25 ! Lauren	McKenna11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Timberline 121 25.27Ellie McFarland
Boise 122 25.30Soϐia Shuler
Boise 103 25.35Parker Bach
Highland 124 25.51Ruby Jordan
Lewiston 125 25.71Grace Qualman
Coeur D'Alene 106 25.88Camden Cotant
Lake City 097 J25.88Sylvia Strow
Eagle 128 25.89Claire Bodily
Boise 119 26.10Grace Lanfear
Mountain View 1110 26.24Ruby McCullough
Lake City 0911 26.29Erin Grifϐith
Boise 1012 26.60Heidi Winkler
Rocky Mountain 1113 J26.60Charli Price
Timberline 1114 26.61Zoe Bytwerk
Mountain View 1115 27.04Alana Meacham
Rigby 1216 27.14Kaylee Barlow
Rocky Mountain 1117 27.21Gracelynne Costello
Highland 1218 28.99Mariah Satterϐield

Event	7S		Women	50	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off
5A	State: 24.25 ! Lauren	McKenna11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
- Swim-off

Coeur D'Alene 101 25.70Camden Cotant
Lake City 092 26.04Sylvia Strow
Boise 103 26.20Heidi Winkler
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- Swim-off	...			(Event	7S		Women	50	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off)
Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time

Rocky Mountain 114 26.34Charli Price

Event	8		Men	50	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 20.96 ! Milo	Shue11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 20.96!Milo Shue
Lewiston 122 21.64Luke Mastroberardino
Thunder Ridge 123 21.69Gary Southwick
Coeur D'Alene 104 22.24Isaac Thorpe
Lake City 105 22.78Elijah Brown
Boise 106 23.00Jasper Shue

B	-	Final
Timberline 127 22.97Callen Tolman
Centennial 118 23.25Nathan Rieth
Eagle 109 23.29Henry Bokma
Timberline 1210 23.45Adam Peitz
Kuna 10*11 23.52Caden LaRue
Meridian 12*11 23.52Rowan Parkinson

Event	8		Men	50	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 20.96 ! Milo	Shue11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Boise 121 21.36Milo Shue
Thunder Ridge 122 21.78Gary Southwick
Lewiston 123 22.27Luke Mastroberardino
Coeur D'Alene 104 22.42Isaac Thorpe
Boise 105 22.66Jasper Shue
Lake City 106 22.70Elijah Brown
Timberline 127 23.06Callen Tolman
Eagle 108 23.46Henry Bokma
Timberline 129 23.50Adam Peitz
Centennial 1110 23.57Nathan Rieth
Meridian 1211 23.69Rowan Parkinson
Kuna 1012 23.84Caden LaRue
Timberline 1113 24.08Alec Ott
Middleton 1114 24.42Caillan McIntosh
Madison 1215 24.51Jace Anderson
Mountain View 1016 24.72Ryan Wood
Rigby 1217 24.97Justin Jones
Borah 1218 25.02Rylan Poole

Event	9		Women	100	Yard	Butterϐly
5A	State: 56.24 ! Gabrielle	Garasky11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Lake City 111 56.24!Gabrielle Garasky
26.18 30.06

Timberline 102 57.39Kathy Nie
27.31 30.08

Boise 103 1:00.03Parker Bach
28.03 32.00

Rigby 114 1:00.38Ainsley Hunter
27.81 32.57

Lewiston 125 1:00.39Grace Qualman
28.03 32.36

Timberline 096 1:03.09Kimberly Li
29.13 33.96

B	-	Final
Rocky Mountain 117 1:02.36Maddie Weatherford

29.10 33.26
Eagle 118 1:04.10Sicily Bryson

30.43 33.67
Borah 119 1:04.64Molly Sawyer

29.47 35.17
Coeur D'Alene 1210 1:05.81Joslyn Dimitri

30.52 35.29
Lewiston 1211 1:05.84Ellie Hoover

30.56 35.28
Thunder Ridge 1212 1:06.70Alaina Perrenoud

31.06 35.64

Event	9		Women	100	Yard	Butterϐly
5A	State: 56.24 ! Gabrielle	Garasky11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Lake City 111 56.94Gabrielle Garasky
26.59 30.35

Timberline 102 58.20Kathy Nie
27.45 30.75

Lewiston 123 1:00.08Grace Qualman
27.86 32.22

Rigby 114 1:00.29Ainsley Hunter
27.63 32.66

Boise 105 1:01.27Parker Bach
27.65 33.62

Timberline 096 1:03.35Kimberly Li
29.29 34.06

Rocky Mountain 117 1:03.63Maddie Weatherford
29.62 34.01

Borah 118 1:04.05Molly Sawyer
29.38 34.67

Eagle 119 1:04.65Sicily Bryson
30.66 33.99

Lewiston 1210 1:04.87Ellie Hoover
30.41 34.46

Coeur D'Alene 1211 1:05.24Joslyn Dimitri
29.87 35.37

Thunder Ridge 1212 1:06.40Alaina Perrenoud
30.05 36.35

Rocky Mountain 1113 1:07.15Alexa Ungerecht
31.35 35.80

Timberline 1014 1:07.17Bekah McFarland
30.60 36.57

Lake City 1215 1:07.22Jasmine Mielke
31.54 35.68
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Results

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Women	100	Yard	Butterϐly)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Boise 1116 1:07.75Elena Chavez-Miranda
31.84 35.91

Mountain View 1017 1:08.60Breana Sinipete
31.88 36.72

Rigby 1118 1:18.70McKinley Maxϐield
36.01 42.69

Event	10		Men	100	Yard	Butterϐly
5A	State: 49.01 ! Aren	Kariotis11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 52.63Blake Ediss
24.16 28.47

Boise 112 52.92Connor Pentzer
25.33 27.59

Boise 123 54.54Ben Stucky
24.62 29.92

Rocky Mountain 104 55.41Paul Anderson
25.63 29.78

Timberline 115 56.76Aaron Johnson
26.14 30.62

Lake City 106 58.50Zachary Linford
27.09 31.41

B	-	Final
Eagle 127 57.99Dean Collins

26.93 31.06
Borah 128 58.34Jacob VanLith

27.02 31.32
Post Falls 109 59.59George Lavy

28.13 31.46
Boise 1210 1:00.46Sean Rethy

27.60 32.86
Timberline 1111 1:01.27Carter Hanchett

28.39 32.88
Eagle 1212 1:01.60Devon Gardner

28.01 33.59

Event	10		Men	100	Yard	Butterϐly
5A	State: 49.01 ! Aren	Kariotis11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Boise 121 53.08Blake Ediss
24.29 28.79

Boise 122 54.86Ben Stucky
24.91 29.95

Boise 113 55.55Connor Pentzer
26.06 29.49

Rocky Mountain 104 56.23Paul Anderson
26.12 30.11

Timberline 115 56.67Aaron Johnson
26.33 30.34

Lake City 106 58.50Zachary Linford
27.27 31.23

Eagle 127 58.89Dean Collins
27.84 31.05

Borah 128 59.87Jacob VanLith
27.41 32.46

Post Falls 109 1:00.16George Lavy
27.03 33.13

Boise 1210 1:00.58Sean Rethy
27.62 32.96

Eagle 1211 1:01.29Devon Gardner
28.29 33.00

Timberline 1112 1:01.65Carter Hanchett
28.66 32.99

Rigby 0913 1:03.93Nathan Hunter
30.96 32.97

Madison 0914 1:04.23Taylor Poulsen
28.94 35.29

Capital 1015 1:04.84Bo Bishop
29.99 34.85

Thunder Ridge 1216 1:05.17Spencer Andersen
30.18 34.99

Timberline 0917 1:07.06Elliott West
31.45 35.61

Meridian 10--- DQMax Ciobanu
28.64 35.67

Event	11		Women	100	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 50.95 ! Eva	Suggs11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Timberline 121 52.97Ellie McFarland
25.34 27.63

Rocky Mountain 102 53.47Keegan Near
25.64 27.83

Timberline 113 54.71Cailin Bolt
26.28 28.43

Lake City 094 55.21Quinn Taylor
26.48 28.73

Timberline 095 55.56Gabriela Midgett
26.69 28.87

Lake City 096 56.61Sylvia Strow
26.91 29.70

B	-	Final
Boise 117 56.62Grace Lanfear

27.92 28.70
Coeur D'Alene 108 56.94Camden Cotant

27.46 29.48
Mountain View 119 57.31Ruby McCullough

27.54 29.77
Highland 1210 57.35Natalie Baker

27.42 29.93
Eagle 1111 57.43Brooke Collins

27.20 30.23
Eagle 1212 57.72Claire Bodily

27.72 30.00
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Event	11		Women	100	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 50.95 ! Eva	Suggs11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Timberline 121 54.05Ellie McFarland
25.89 28.16

Rocky Mountain 102 54.74Keegan Near
26.13 28.61

Lake City 093 55.35Quinn Taylor
26.63 28.72

Timberline 114 55.76Cailin Bolt
26.89 28.87

Timberline 095 55.92Gabriela Midgett
26.83 29.09

Lake City 096 56.61Sylvia Strow
27.12 29.49

Eagle 117 56.77Brooke Collins
27.84 28.93

Highland 128 57.15Natalie Baker
27.55 29.60

Boise 119 57.17Grace Lanfear
27.90 29.27

Eagle 1210 57.22Claire Bodily
27.58 29.64

Coeur D'Alene 1011 57.33Camden Cotant
28.12 29.21

Mountain View 1112 57.35Ruby McCullough
27.42 29.93

Timberline 1113 58.25Zoe Bytwerk
27.81 30.44

Eagle 0914 58.91Madison Kelly
27.71 31.20

Boise 1015 58.93Heidi Winkler
28.26 30.67

Boise 1016 59.47Lilly Hopstad
28.29 31.18

Thunder Ridge 1117 1:03.18Aubrie Zirker
30.14 33.04

Madison 1118 1:03.80Louisa Busselberg
30.29 33.51

Event	12		Men	100	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 46.41 ! Milo	Shue11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 46.41!Milo Shue
21.81 24.60

Lewiston 122 48.60Luke Mastroberardino
22.95 25.65

Middleton 113 48.77Jacob Schubert
23.28 25.49

Madison 114 49.57Brock Johnson
23.63 25.94

Coeur D'Alene 105 49.75Isaac Thorpe
24.08 25.67

Thunder Ridge 126 50.44Gary Southwick
23.55 26.89

B	-	Final
Timberline 127 50.46Callen Tolman

24.01 26.45
Lake City 118 51.18Benjamin Linford

24.81 26.37
Boise 119 51.66Christopher Beckley

24.87 26.79
Timberline 1110 53.44Stefan Dimitriu

25.37 28.07
Kuna 1011 53.72Caden LaRue

25.93 27.79
Centennial 11--- DQNathan Rieth

24.51 27.79

Event	12		Men	100	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 46.41 ! Milo	Shue11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Boise 121 48.71Milo Shue
23.61 25.10

Middleton 112 49.41Jacob Schubert
23.42 25.99

Lewiston 123 50.03Luke Mastroberardino
24.00 26.03

Madison 114 50.13Brock Johnson
23.88 26.25

Thunder Ridge 125 50.22Gary Southwick
24.21 26.01

Coeur D'Alene 106 50.28Isaac Thorpe
24.06 26.22

Timberline 127 50.67Callen Tolman
24.17 26.50

Lake City 118 50.80Benjamin Linford
24.46 26.34

Boise 119 51.37Christopher Beckley
24.96 26.41

Centennial 1110 52.03Nathan Rieth
24.57 27.46

Timberline 1111 53.81Stefan Dimitriu
26.11 27.70

Kuna 1012 53.95Caden LaRue
26.08 27.87

Lake City 1213 54.73Christian Castaneda
25.96 28.77

Centennial 1214 55.51Ryland Smith
26.29 29.22

Boise 0915 56.34Sam Shuler
27.04 29.30

Meridian 1016 57.09Max Ciobanu
26.47 30.62

Rigby 1217 57.27Justin Jones
27.34 29.93

Timberline 11--- DQAaron Johnson
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Event	13		Women	500	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 5:00.64 ! Maya	Knutson11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 5:13.44Kayla Wieckowski
28.58 30.49 31.14 31.29
31.38 32.14
32.70 31.80

Thunder Ridge 122 5:25.63Harlie Taylor
29.33 31.56 32.49 33.00
33.97 33.70 33.32 33.24
33.08 31.94

Lake City 103 5:29.60Pema Anain
29.65 32.79 33.22 33.36
33.76 33.66 33.75 33.78
33.73 31.90

Lake City 104 5:39.09Clara Strow
30.22 33.17 34.28 33.94
34.40 34.65 35.04 35.02
34.46 33.91

Owyhee 105 5:40.10Lari Zhang
29.91 31.80 33.55 35.09
35.26 35.53 35.71 35.45
35.09 32.71

Timberline 096 5:41.19Mara Dimitriu
30.59 33.41 33.96 34.90
34.69 34.71 34.98 35.78
34.89 33.28

B	-	Final
Rigby 117 5:45.18Ainsley Hunter

30.86 34.03 34.79 35.25
35.48 35.61 35.62 34.60
35.31 33.63

Rocky Mountain 118 5:47.13Charli Price
30.77 33.08 33.92 34.64
35.71 35.65 36.27 35.71
36.49 34.89

Coeur D'Alene 099 5:49.34Delaney Snell
30.24 34.12 34.78 35.19
35.53 35.88 36.92 36.72
35.83 34.13

Coeur D'Alene 1210 5:54.71Joslyn Dimitri
31.50 35.06 35.65 36.03
36.35 36.47 36.28 36.50
36.11 34.76

Mountain View 1011 5:55.29Eleanor Schafer
30.24 34.48 35.81 36.09
35.91 36.35 37.01 37.02
36.99 35.39

Lake City 1012 6:01.01Lauren Stephens
32.07 34.98 35.72 36.19
36.42 36.97 37.08 37.60
38.13 35.85

Event	13		Women	500	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 5:00.64 ! Maya	Knutson11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Boise 121 5:20.47Kayla Wieckowski
28.83 31.31 31.86 32.29
32.47 32.80 32.67 32.88
33.16 32.20

Lake City 102 5:27.27Pema Anain
29.76 32.55 32.91 33.22
33.10 33.47 33.60 33.59
33.11 31.96

Thunder Ridge 123 5:27.47Harlie Taylor
29.25 31.95 33.28 33.88
33.86 33.84 33.59 32.85
33.04 31.93

Lake City 104 5:40.58Clara Strow
30.04 33.50 33.86 34.74
34.55 34.67 35.36 35.14
35.13 33.59

Owyhee 105 5:41.33Lari Zhang
29.92 32.75 33.12 34.23
35.10 35.70 35.88 35.90
35.27 33.46

Timberline 096 5:42.50Mara Dimitriu
31.39 33.90 34.60 34.51
34.96 35.12 34.98 34.95
35.66 32.43

Rigby 117 5:48.95Ainsley Hunter
31.17 33.21 35.40 35.00
35.61 35.77 35.95 36.75
36.09 34.00

Rocky Mountain 118 5:50.63Charli Price
30.53 33.20 34.36 35.29
35.70 35.97 36.87 37.56
37.17 33.98

Coeur D'Alene 099 5:53.00Delaney Snell
30.39 34.05 35.13 35.69
36.40 36.07 37.06 36.74
36.43 35.04

Coeur D'Alene 1210 5:53.71Joslyn Dimitri
31.84 35.13 35.58 35.74
36.01 35.90 36.54 35.97
36.24 34.76

Mountain View 1011 5:53.95Eleanor Schafer
30.73 35.07 35.42 36.38
36.97 36.14 36.91 36.81
35.90 33.62

Lake City 1012 5:54.64Lauren Stephens
32.01 35.10 36.09 36.32
35.83 36.68 36.33 36.25
36.11 33.92
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	13		Women	500	Yard	Freestyle)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Mountain View 1013 5:58.58Marissa Smith
31.51 35.03 36.29 36.92
36.40 36.40 36.54 36.88
36.94 35.67

Boise 1014 5:58.99Annaliese Gisslen
31.40 35.20 36.30 36.55
36.44

35.95
Meridian 1115 6:00.15Lily Schroer

31.46 34.94 36.40 37.10
36.91 36.87 37.52 37.72
36.81 34.42

Eagle 1216 6:02.55Emily Steele-Kratky
30.49 34.60 35.79 36.95
37.31 38.32 37.68 37.40
37.54 36.47

Thunder Ridge 1117 6:08.04Brynn Zirker
30.93 33.44 35.77 36.91
37.73 38.17 38.03 40.51
38.75 37.80

Mountain View 0918 6:21.78Quetzal Carrillo
33.30 37.35 38.08 38.79
39.26 39.40 39.23 39.15
39.08 38.14

Event	14		Men	500	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 4:42.17 ! Jon	M	Sutherlin11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Lake City 111 5:09.31Steven Grifϐith
26.64 29.93 30.64 31.05
31.68 31.86 32.42 32.55
32.03 30.51

Boise 092 5:17.60Tyler Young
28.44 30.24 31.95 32.21
32.27 32.89 33.15 33.25
32.59 30.61

Boise 123 5:21.51Evan DiVittorio
27.91 30.20 32.04 32.98
33.36 33.86 33.65 33.84
32.82 30.85

Boise 124 5:23.88Sean Rethy
29.12 31.91 32.56 32.62
32.81 33.32 33.16 33.55
32.84 31.99

Coeur D'Alene 115 5:28.94Brody Walters
29.16 32.34 32.78 33.07
33.42 33.64 33.56 35.06
34.40 31.51

Boise 106 5:31.08Sam Murray
29.73 31.75 33.06 33.47
33.86 33.98 34.02 34.44
34.28 32.49

B	-	Final
Mountain View 117 5:33.47Ian Bishop

28.08 30.90 32.63 33.63
34.50 35.28 35.23 35.16
35.27 32.79

Highland 108 5:45.80Adam Bailey
29.05 32.31 34.19 36.06
36.21 35.90 35.99 35.97
35.60 34.52

Rigby 099 5:50.70Nathan Hunter
30.92 34.34 36.56 36.60
35.98 36.40 36.29 36.34
35.05 32.22

Rocky Mountain 0910 5:53.70Matthew Rethans
31.25 34.54 35.92 36.05
36.37 36.37 37.13 36.55
36.00 33.52

Timberline 1111 5:56.75Carter Crafton
30.75 34.04 36.30 36.54
37.02 36.68 37.05 37.86
36.77 33.74

Rigby 1212 5:56.77Kason Barney

Event	14		Men	500	Yard	Freestyle
5A	State: 4:42.17 ! Jon	M	Sutherlin11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Lake City 111 5:13.48Steven Grifϐith
27.22 30.69 31.45 31.85
32.30 32.27 32.20 32.51
32.41 30.58

Boise 092 5:20.04Tyler Young
28.47 31.57 32.64 32.84
32.72 33.31 33.73 33.69
32.22 28.85

Boise 123 5:22.95Evan DiVittorio
28.73 31.54 32.71 33.15
32.73 32.80 32.73 33.04
33.29 32.23

Boise 124 5:33.06Sean Rethy
30.84 33.65 31.69 33.72
34.22 34.51 33.34 34.50
34.72 31.87

Boise 105 5:33.31Sam Murray
30.62 33.18 32.94 33.55
33.98 34.18 34.19 34.29
34.47 31.91

Coeur D'Alene 116 5:33.71Brody Walters
29.60 32.40 33.36 34.08
34.57 35.68 35.32 33.93
33.48 31.29

Mountain View 117 5:35.48Ian Bishop
28.43 31.55 33.17 33.69
34.03 35.01 35.07 35.20
35.09 34.24
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Men	500	Yard	Freestyle)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Highland 108 5:52.44Adam Bailey
30.23 33.44 34.68 35.76
37.11 37.43 36.29 36.99
35.71 34.80

Rigby 099 5:55.71Nathan Hunter
30.71 36.30 37.69 38.15
37.13 37.01 37.00 36.26
35.11 30.35

Rigby 1210 6:00.85Kason Barney
31.08 37.17

3:41.81
Rocky Mountain 0911 6:05.31Matthew Rethans

31.15 34.22 35.26 36.71
37.62 37.89 38.71 38.27
38.54 36.94

Timberline 1112 6:06.69Carter Crafton
32.59 35.56 36.09 37.14
37.23 38.07 36.99 37.43
38.60 36.99

Madison 1013 6:13.22Porter Tlustek
31.46 34.89 38.12 38.64
38.96 38.97 38.58 39.65
38.88 35.07

Rocky Mountain 1014 6:14.37Mason Bird
30.48 35.84 36.99 38.19
38.37 39.81 39.24 39.28
38.95 37.22

Middleton 1015 6:15.37Nathan Shumway
34.23 37.83 37.93 38.67
39.41 36.77 37.39 38.51
38.10 36.53

Timberline 1116 6:16.04Aatman Jindal
31.67 34.93 37.57 38.47
37.60 38.29 39.53 40.67
38.84 38.47

Borah 1217 6:17.33Carter Parsons
31.16 34.84 37.61 38.64
38.73 40.41 40.28 40.36
38.16 37.14

Owyhee 1118 6:21.71Jack Miller
32.13 36.26 37.85 38.15
38.99 40.18 1:21.80 40.50
35.85

Event	15		Women	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 1:40.03 ! Boise	High	School11/6/2021

E	Bureau,	S	Shuler,	A	Bureau,	K	Wieckowski
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A	-	Final
A1 1:42.68Lake City

1) Sylvia Strow 09 2) Demi Blaylock 11
3) Trista Slife 10 4) Quinn Taylor 09

25.97 26.21 25.03 25.47

A2 1:44.83Boise
1) Parker Bach 10 2) Heidi Winkler 10
3) Elena Chavez-Miranda 11 4) Lilly Hopstad 10

25.83 26.11 27.25 25.64
A3 1:45.53Coeur D'Alene

1) Camden Cotant 10 2) Maren Hoover 11
3) Alena Gonzalez 10 4) Delaney Snell 09

25.91 26.88 26.40 26.34
A4 1:46.14Timberline

1) Cailin Bolt 11 2) Mara Dimitriu 09
3) Eva Riley 12 4) Gabriela Midgett 09

25.53 27.46 27.49 25.66
A5 1:46.70Highland

1) Ruby Jordan 12 2) Mariah Satterϐield 12
3) Addisyn Fenstermaker 09 4) Natalie Baker 12

25.86 28.25 26.32 26.27
A6 1:47.53Mountain View

1) Alana Meacham 11 2) Stacia Campbell 09
3) Eleanor Schafer 10 4) Ruby McCullough 11

27.55 26.19 27.30 26.49
B	-	Final

A7 1:48.36Lewiston
1) Grace Qualman 12 2) Maggie Carr 11
3) Corinne Sawyer 10 4) Ellie Hoover 12

26.50 26.45 28.32 27.09
A8 1:48.99Rocky Mountain

1) Gracelynne Costello 11 2) Maia Sallaway 11
3) Alexa Ungerecht 11 4) Charli Price 11

27.15 27.67 27.45 26.72
A9 1:55.42Centennial

1) Hailee Kimball-Marini 10 2) Jennalyn Stewart 11
3) Naomi Sekiyama-Nava 12 4) Remi LeBlanc 10

29.79 28.72 27.00 29.91
A10 1:58.37Thunder Ridge

1) Alexis Sharp 12 2) Brylie Widdison 12
3) Sadie Smith 09 4) Hannah Roberts 11

30.33 29.93 29.55 28.56

Event	15		Women	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 1:40.03 ! Boise	High	School11/6/2021

E	Bureau,	S	Shuler,	A	Bureau,	K	Wieckowski
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:43.78Lake City

1) Sylvia Strow 09 2) Demi Blaylock 11
3) Trista Slife 10 4) Quinn Taylor 09

26.23 26.51 25.53 25.51
A2 1:46.35Coeur D'Alene

1) Camden Cotant 10 2) Maren Hoover 11
3) Alena Gonzalez 10 4) Delaney Snell 09

25.78 27.08 26.82 26.67
A3 1:46.52Highland

1) Ruby Jordan 12 2) Mariah Satterϐield 12
3) Addisyn Fenstermaker 09 4) Natalie Baker 12

25.58 28.81 25.92 26.21
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Women	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A4 1:46.59Boise
1) Parker Bach 10 2) Heidi Winkler 10
3) Elena Chavez-Miranda 11 4) Lilly Hopstad 10

26.05 26.89 27.41 26.24
A5 1:46.71Timberline

1) Cailin Bolt 11 2) Mara Dimitriu 09
3) Eva Riley 12 4) Gabriela Midgett 09

25.72 27.72 27.38 25.89
A6 1:48.23Mountain View

1) Alana Meacham 11 2) Stacia Campbell 09
3) Eleanor Schafer 10 4) Ruby McCullough 11

27.65 14.48 39.40 26.70
A7 1:48.71Lewiston

1) Grace Qualman 12 2) Maggie Carr 11
3) Corinne Sawyer 10 4) Ellie Hoover 12

26.42 26.54 28.66 27.09
A8 1:51.43Rocky Mountain

1) Gracelynne Costello 11 2) Maia Sallaway 11
3) Alexa Ungerecht 11 4) Charli Price 11

31.58 23.06 29.00 27.79
A9 1:55.95Centennial

1) Hailee Kimball-Marini 10 2) Jennalyn Stewart 11
3) Naomi Sekiyama-Nava 12 4) Remi LeBlanc 10

29.55 28.44 27.25 30.71
A10 1:57.44Thunder Ridge

1) Alexis Sharp 12 2) Brylie Widdison 12
3) Sadie Smith 09 4) Hannah Roberts 11

30.40 29.40 28.98 28.66
A--- DQEagle

1) Sicily Bryson 11 2) Ashley Koeltl 12
3) Claire Bodily 12 4) Brooke Collins 11

27.25 26.53 25.74 24.83
A--- DQMadison

1) Kiersty Sutton 12 2) Courtney Anderson 10
3) Ellie Higgins 12 4) Kate Heiner 10

28.25 29.01 29.74 27.33

Event	16		Men	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 1:29.62 ! Eagle	High	School11/9/2019

C	Tapia,	M	Nadler,	C	DeHaas,	H	Deim
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A	-	Final
A1 1:29.70Boise

1) Evan Jordan 11 2) Connor Pentzer 11
3) Christopher Beckley 11 4) Jasper Shue 10

23.01 22.27 22.85 21.57
A2 1:30.09Eagle

1) Henry Bokma 10 2) Landon White 12
3) Dean Collins 12 4) Phillip Meier 12

23.23 22.50 22.80 21.56
A3 1:32.91Timberline

1) Callen Tolman 12 2) Stefan Dimitriu 11
3) Adam Peitz 12 4) Alec Ott 11

23.30 23.81 22.79 23.01

A4 1:37.14Coeur D'Alene
1) Isaac Thorpe 10 2) Brody Walters 11
3) Jackson Oswald 09 4) Christian Ledger 12

22.93 24.89 25.25 24.07
A5 1:38.48Thunder Ridge

1) Holton Bundy 12 2) Tek Jones 11
3) Connor Phippen 11 4) Gary Southwick 12

24.06 26.90 25.63 21.89
A6 1:40.12Rigby

1) Andrew Winder 11 2) Nathan Hunter 09
3) Kason Barney 12 4) Justin Jones 12

25.90 24.43 25.16 24.63
B	-	Final

A7 1:38.65Mountain View
1) Tyler Maxell 11 2) Ryan Wood 10
3) Blake Ashby 10 4) Colin Stephenson 12

25.11 24.44 25.19 23.91
A8 1:39.15Lewiston

1) Luke Mastroberardino 12 2) Kaden Antonich 09
3) Deegan Everett 10 4) Isaiah Bennett 11

22.24 27.24 24.99 24.68
A9 1:41.23Capital

1) Marcus Richey 12 2) Bo Bishop 10
3) Juda Rowell 10 4) Corbin Haskell 12

24.11 26.32 25.85 24.95
A10 1:43.70Kuna

1) Jared Hamilton 10 2) Calvin Maloney 10
3) Quenten Madrid 11 4) Caden LaRue 10

28.13 26.53 25.04 24.00
A11 1:46.81Post Falls

1) Chance Seeds 09 2) Noah Schmidt 11
3) Isaac Holding 11 4) George Lavy 10

26.74 28.76 26.00 25.31
A12 1:46.83Rocky Mountain

1) Kaden Kilker 11 2) Mason Bird 10
3) Isaac Shelton 12 4) Cannon Floto 10

27.11 28.03 25.81 25.88

Event	16		Men	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 1:29.62 ! Eagle	High	School11/9/2019

C	Tapia,	M	Nadler,	C	DeHaas,	H	Deim
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:31.71Boise

1) Evan Jordan 11 2) Connor Pentzer 11
3) Christopher Beckley 11 4) Jasper Shue 10

23.44 22.56 23.07 22.64
A2 1:31.94Eagle

1) Henry Bokma 10 2) Landon White 12
3) Dean Collins 12 4) Phillip Meier 12

23.70 22.92 23.32 22.00
A3 1:34.35Timberline

1) Callen Tolman 12 2) Stefan Dimitriu 11
3) Adam Peitz 12 4) Alec Ott 11

23.23 24.44 22.96 23.72
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Men	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay)
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A4 1:37.96Thunder Ridge
1) Holton Bundy 12 2) Tek Jones 11
3) Connor Phippen 11 4) Gary Southwick 12

23.92 26.63 25.62 21.79
A5 1:38.22Coeur D'Alene

1) Isaac Thorpe 10 2) Brody Walters 11
3) Jackson Oswald 09 4) Christian Ledger 12

23.08 25.44 25.99 23.71
A6 1:39.52Rigby

1) Andrew Winder 11 2) Nathan Hunter 09
3) Kason Barney 12 4) Justin Jones 12

25.93 24.47 24.29 24.83
A7 1:40.85Lewiston

1) Luke Mastroberardino 12 2) Kaden Antonich 09
3) Deegan Everett 10 4) Isaiah Bennett 11

22.97 26.86 25.94 25.08
A8 1:40.94Mountain View

1) Tyler Maxell 11 2) Ryan Wood 10
3) Blake Ashby 10 4) Colin Stephenson 12

25.69 25.11 25.60 24.54
A9 1:41.12Capital

1) Marcus Richey 12 2) Bo Bishop 10
3) Juda Rowell 10 4) Corbin Haskell 12

24.57 26.11 25.88 24.56
A10 1:44.10Kuna

1) Jared Hamilton 10 2) Calvin Maloney 10
3) Quenten Madrid 11 4) Caden LaRue 10

28.19 26.48 25.44 23.99
A11 1:46.54Post Falls

1) Chance Seeds 09 2) Noah Schmidt 11
3) Isaac Holding 11 4) George Lavy 10

28.69 26.62 25.99 25.24
A12 1:47.20Rocky Mountain

1) Kaden Kilker 11 2) Mason Bird 10
3) Isaac Shelton 12 4) Cannon Floto 10

26.16 28.87 26.20 25.97

Event	17		Women	100	Yard	Backstroke
5A	State: 56.12 ! Eva	Suggs11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Lake City 111 57.99Gabrielle Garasky
28.01 29.98

Rocky Mountain 102 59.17Keegan Near
29.41 29.76

Boise 123 59.94Soϐia Shuler
29.26 30.68

Lake City 094 1:01.84Erin Grifϐith
29.94 31.90

Timberline 095 1:03.13Kimberly Li
30.27 32.86

Coeur D'Alene 106 1:04.73Alena Gonzalez
31.11 33.62

B	-	Final
Madison 107 1:05.15Emily Meyer

31.87 33.28
Eagle 098 1:05.21Madison Kelly

31.19 34.02
Borah 119 1:06.58Molly Sawyer

31.62 34.96
Thunder Ridge 1210 1:06.90Alaina Perrenoud

32.77 34.13
Lewiston 1111 1:07.09Maggie Carr

32.38 34.71
Owyhee 1012 1:07.67Addyson Dowdy

33.00 34.67

Event	17		Women	100	Yard	Backstroke
5A	State: 56.12 ! Eva	Suggs11/3/2018

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Lake City 111 58.34Gabrielle Garasky
28.33 30.01

Rocky Mountain 102 1:00.01Keegan Near
29.62 30.39

Boise 123 1:00.58Soϐia Shuler
29.65 30.93

Lake City 094 1:01.58Erin Grifϐith
29.95 31.63

Timberline 095 1:03.76Kimberly Li
31.12 32.64

Coeur D'Alene 106 1:04.16Alena Gonzalez
31.05 33.11

Madison 107 1:05.91Emily Meyer
32.37 33.54

Borah 118 1:05.96Molly Sawyer
30.91 35.05

Eagle 099 1:06.35Madison Kelly
32.05 34.30

Lewiston 1110 1:07.16Maggie Carr
32.41 34.75

Thunder Ridge 1211 1:07.20Alaina Perrenoud
32.89 34.31

Owyhee 1012 1:07.29Addyson Dowdy
32.63 34.66

Highland 0913 1:07.45Addisyn Fenstermaker
Mountain View 1014 1:07.72Selah Rinne

32.86 34.86
Rocky Mountain 1115 1:08.03Maia Sallaway

33.19 34.84
Eagle 1216 1:09.02Ashley Koeltl

32.78 36.24
Boise 1217 1:09.06June Styles

32.21 36.85
Lake City 0918 1:09.33Taylor Young

33.63 35.70
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Event	18		Men	100	Yard	Backstroke
5A	State: 49.05 ! Nathan	R	Quarterman11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Boise 121 50.03Tyler Quarterman
24.55 25.48

Timberline 112 55.52Alec Ott
26.74 28.78

Lake City 113 55.57Benjamin Linford
26.94 28.63

Boise 124 56.62Blake Ediss
27.63 28.99

Boise 115 57.88Evan Jordan
28.14 29.74

Owyhee 106 59.91Rainey Roecker
28.21 31.70

B	-	Final
Boise 097 1:00.15Sam Shuler

29.47 30.68
Mountain View 118 1:01.26Tyler Maxell

30.00 31.26
Borah 129 1:01.39Jacob VanLith

29.51 31.88
Centennial 1210 1:02.37Ryland Smith

30.20 32.17
Madison 1111 1:04.31Tanner Poulsen

31.16 33.15
Rigby 1112 1:04.83Andrew Winder

32.14 32.69

Event	18		Men	100	Yard	Backstroke
5A	State: 49.05 ! Nathan	R	Quarterman11/9/2019

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Boise 121 53.18Tyler Quarterman
25.51 27.67

Lake City 112 55.87Benjamin Linford
27.25 28.62

Timberline 113 56.43Alec Ott
27.56 28.87

Boise 124 58.31Blake Ediss
28.26 30.05

Owyhee 105 1:00.01Rainey Roecker
28.55 31.46

Boise 116 1:00.02Evan Jordan
28.91 31.11

Boise 097 1:02.03Sam Shuler
30.53 31.50

Borah 128 1:02.26Jacob VanLith
30.40 31.86

Mountain View 119 1:02.29Tyler Maxell
30.59 31.70

Madison 1110 1:02.99Tanner Poulsen
30.98 32.01

Rigby 1111 1:04.15Andrew Winder
32.04 32.11

Centennial 1212 1:04.23Ryland Smith
31.20 33.03

Timberline 1113 1:04.61Stefan Dimitriu
31.10 33.51

Meridian 1114 1:05.21Bryson Carlton
32.65 32.56

Centennial  915 1:05.83Liam Rieth
31.66 34.17

Post Falls 0916 1:08.76Chance Seeds
33.32 35.44

Timberline 1017 1:15.95Jesse Barnes
30.69 45.26

Madison 09--- DQTaylor Poulsen
32.04 33.61

Event	19		Women	100	Yard	Breaststroke
5A	State: 1:05.59 ! Kathy	Nie11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Timberline 101 1:05.59!Kathy Nie
30.51 35.08

Lake City 092 1:07.28Quinn Taylor
31.54 35.74

Lake City 103 1:08.80Trista Slife
32.11 36.69

Boise 124 1:10.13Alexis DeAlba
32.86 37.27

Lake City 115 1:10.21Demi Blaylock
33.24 36.97

Highland 126 1:13.55Ruby Jordan
34.69 38.86

B	-	Final
Middleton 097 1:14.22Rene Ramirez

34.79 39.43
Coeur D'Alene 118 1:15.02Simone Gonzalez

34.50 40.52
Timberline 109 1:15.69Maleah Wei

35.21 40.48
Lewiston 1210 1:15.78Ellie Hoover

35.74 40.04
Coeur D'Alene 1111 1:16.13Maren Hoover

35.40 40.73
Rigby 1012 1:16.89Olivia Wahlen

35.79 41.10

Event	19		Women	100	Yard	Breaststroke
5A	State: 1:05.59 ! Kathy	Nie11/5/2022

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Timberline 101 1:06.06Kathy Nie
30.92 35.14

Lake City 092 1:07.16Quinn Taylor
32.07 35.09
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	19		Women	100	Yard	Breaststroke)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Lake City 103 1:09.36Trista Slife
32.43 36.93

Lake City 114 1:09.50Demi Blaylock
33.12 36.38

Boise 125 1:11.49Alexis DeAlba
33.82 37.67

Highland 126 1:13.99Ruby Jordan
34.25 39.74

Middleton 097 1:14.05Rene Ramirez
34.21 39.84

Coeur D'Alene 118 1:14.21Simone Gonzalez
34.14 40.07

Rigby 109 1:14.70Olivia Wahlen
35.11 39.59

Timberline 1010 1:15.09Maleah Wei
35.22 39.87

Coeur D'Alene 1111 1:15.71Maren Hoover
35.87 39.84

Lewiston 1212 1:15.86Ellie Hoover
36.18 39.68

Rigby 1213 1:16.11Kaylee Barlow
35.47 40.64

Madison 1014 1:18.24Courtney Anderson
36.07 42.17

Rocky Mountain 1215 1:18.86Anna Anderson
37.37 41.49

Rocky Mountain 1116 1:18.98Alexa Ungerecht
37.13 41.85

Boise 1017 1:20.74Gwendolyn Spring
38.13 42.61

Mountain View 1018 1:21.10Breana Sinipete
38.46 42.64

Event	20		Men	100	Yard	Breaststroke
5A	State: 57.31 ! Max	Wolf11/6/2021

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
A	-	Final

Thunder Ridge 121 58.29Holton Bundy
27.32 30.97

Meridian 102 59.89Josh Hart
27.88 32.01

Boise 113 1:02.23Connor Pentzer
29.80 32.43

Coeur D'Alene 124 1:04.26Nicholas Patrick
29.61 34.65

Boise 125 1:07.63Evan DiVittorio
31.44 36.19

Meridian 126 1:08.12Rowan Parkinson
31.04 37.08

B	-	Final
Capital 127 1:07.84Marcus Richey

31.77 36.07

Boise 118 1:09.70Tad Carlisle
31.91 37.79

Madison 129 1:11.34Jace Anderson
33.15 38.19

Post Falls 1010 1:11.75George Lavy
33.38 38.37

Coeur D'Alene 0911 1:13.17Jackson Oswald
34.36 38.81

Timberline 12--- DQAdam Peitz
33.53 37.09

Event	20		Men	100	Yard	Breaststroke
5A	State: 57.31 ! Max	Wolf11/6/2021

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Thunder Ridge 121 57.82Holton Bundy
26.80 31.02

Meridian 102 1:01.08Josh Hart
28.69 32.39

Boise 113 1:02.16Connor Pentzer
29.20 32.96

Coeur D'Alene 124 1:05.19Nicholas Patrick
30.54 34.65

Boise 125 1:07.53Evan DiVittorio
32.40 35.13

Meridian 126 1:07.88Rowan Parkinson
31.07 36.81

Capital 127 1:08.54Marcus Richey
32.45 36.09

Madison 128 1:08.91Jace Anderson
31.82 37.09

Timberline 129 1:09.60Adam Peitz
32.63 36.97

Post Falls 1010 1:11.27George Lavy
33.07 38.20

Boise 1111 1:11.33Tad Carlisle
33.51 37.82

Coeur D'Alene 0912 1:12.56Jackson Oswald
33.95 38.61

Eagle 1213 1:12.85Dean Collins
34.46 38.39

Rigby 1114 1:12.98Rushten Lowder
34.33 38.65

Rocky Mountain 1015 1:13.34Kai Furniss
34.24 39.10

Rocky Mountain 1116 1:16.43Kaden Kilker
34.07 42.36

Eagle 12--- DQPhillip Meier
27.88 31.91

Lake City 10--- DQElijah Brown
29.87 32.59
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Event	21		Women	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 3:37.17 ! Lake	City	High	School11/6/2021

E	Fritz,	R	Taylor,	J	Pierce,	G	Garasky
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A	-	Final
A1 3:39.21Timberline

1) Zoe Bytwerk 11 2) Ellie McFarland 12
3) Cailin Bolt 11 4) Kathy Nie 10

27.09 57.14 25.07 53.23
26.32 54.94 26.00 53.90

A2 3:42.65Lake City
1) Pema Anain 10 2) Sylvia Strow 09
3) Erin Grifϐith 09 4) Gabrielle Garasky 11

27.60 57.42 26.34 56.33
26.47 58.04 23.24 50.86

A3 3:43.28Boise
1) Grace Lanfear 11 2) Soϐia Shuler 12
3) Parker Bach 10 4) Kayla Wieckowski 12

27.43 56.48 26.47 55.48
26.51 56.78 26.08 54.54

A4 3:52.76Eagle
1) Sicily Bryson 11 2) Emily Steele-Kratky 12
3) Claire Bodily 12 4) Brooke Collins 11

28.73 59.25 27.35 58.18
27.21 57.17 26.82 58.16

A5 3:53.43Rocky Mountain
1) Maddie Weatherford 11 2) Maia Sallaway 11
3) Alexa Ungerecht 11 4) Keegan Near 10

27.18 56.51 28.55 59.68
29.74 1:03.53 25.64 53.71

A6 3:55.85Mountain View
1) Stacia Campbell 09 2) Eleanor Schafer 10
3) Selah Rinne 10 4) Ruby McCullough 11

28.04 58.69 28.68 1:00.75
28.24 59.25 27.32 57.16

B	-	Final
A7 3:57.16Thunder Ridge

1) Alaina Perrenoud 12 2) Aubrie Zirker 11
3) Brynn Zirker 11 4) Harlie Taylor 12

29.30 1:01.43 29.26 1:01.51
27.88 58.91 26.87 55.31

A8 3:58.27Coeur D'Alene
1) Camden Cotant 10 2) Simone Gonzalez 11
3) Alena Gonzalez 10 4) Joslyn Dimitri 12

27.88 58.03 28.21 59.67
28.38 59.21 28.65 1:01.36

A9 4:06.51Highland
1) Addisyn Fenstermaker 09 2) Olivia Dallon 10
3) Rachel Long 10 4) Natalie Baker 12

28.40 59.45 31.81 1:05.95
29.08 1:03.74 27.11 57.37

A10 4:11.49Madison
1) Louisa Busselberg 11 2) Kate Heiner 10
3) Kiersty Sutton 12 4) Emily Meyer 10

30.28 1:04.57 29.20 1:02.63
28.91 1:03.70 29.06 1:00.59

A11 4:12.00Rigby
1) Ainsley Hunter 11 2) Katie Fielding 11
3) Olivia Wahlen 10 4) Kaylee Barlow 12

28.56 59.73 32.26 1:07.23
31.09 1:05.14 28.09 59.90

A--- DQMiddleton
1) Valerie Mansinne 10 2) Lexie Dawson 10
3) Eva Belnap 11 4) Emorie Rasmussen 11

29.50 1:01.84 31.09 1:07.46
29.92 1:04.02 30.10 1:03.23

Event	21		Women	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 3:37.17 ! Lake	City	High	School11/6/2021

E	Fritz,	R	Taylor,	J	Pierce,	G	Garasky
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:41.89Timberline

1) Zoe Bytwerk 11 2) Ellie McFarland 12
3) Cailin Bolt 11 4) Kathy Nie 10

27.10 57.71 25.86 53.97
26.97 55.57 26.28 54.64

A2 3:46.33Boise
1) Grace Lanfear 11 2) Soϐia Shuler 12
3) Parker Bach 10 4) Kayla Wieckowski 12

27.29 56.47 26.81 55.53
26.91 57.68 26.83 56.65

A3 3:47.81Lake City
1) Pema Anain 10 2) Sylvia Strow 09
3) Erin Grifϐith 09 4) Gabrielle Garasky 11

28.07 58.22 27.30 58.57
26.68 56.80 25.69 54.22

A4 3:53.82Eagle
1) Sicily Bryson 11 2) Emily Steele-Kratky 12
3) Claire Bodily 12 4) Brooke Collins 11

28.61 59.13 27.52 58.86
27.36 57.63 26.69 58.20

A5 3:57.95Mountain View
1) Stacia Campbell 09 2) Eleanor Schafer 10
3) Selah Rinne 10 4) Ruby McCullough 11

28.12 58.90 28.78 1:00.79
28.59 59.89 28.26 58.37

A6 3:59.28Rocky Mountain
1) Maddie Weatherford 11 2) Maia Sallaway 11
3) Alexa Ungerecht 11 4) Keegan Near 10

27.94 57.94 29.45 1:00.96
30.78 1:08.42 22.85 51.96

A7 3:59.99Thunder Ridge
1) Alaina Perrenoud 12 2) Aubrie Zirker 11
3) Brynn Zirker 11 4) Harlie Taylor 12

30.16 1:01.92 29.78 1:02.31
28.59 1:00.13 26.95 55.63

A8 4:00.32Coeur D'Alene
1) Camden Cotant 10 2) Simone Gonzalez 11
3) Alena Gonzalez 10 4) Joslyn Dimitri 12

28.06 59.40 28.05 59.59
29.20 1:00.99 28.08 1:00.34
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Women	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A9 4:05.98Highland
1) Addisyn Fenstermaker 09 2) Olivia Dallon 10
3) Rachel Long 10 4) Natalie Baker 12

28.67 59.20 31.01 1:05.18
29.55 1:04.22 27.17 57.38

A10 4:10.34Rigby
1) Ainsley Hunter 11 2) Katie Fielding 11
3) Olivia Wahlen 10 4) Kaylee Barlow 12

27.71 58.60 31.21 1:05.36
30.36 1:05.12 28.54 1:01.26

A11 4:11.44Madison
1) Louisa Busselberg 11 2) Kate Heiner 10
3) Kiersty Sutton 12 4) Emily Meyer 10

30.07 1:03.95 30.30 1:03.87
28.78 1:02.28 29.28 1:01.34

A12 4:20.43Middleton
1) Valerie Mansinne 10 2) Rene Ramirez 09
3) Eva Belnap 11 4) Emorie Rasmussen 11

29.59 1:02.08 31.50 1:07.71
1:05.58 31.62 1:05.06

Event	22		Men	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 3:09.00 ! Boise	High	School11/5/2022

J	Shue,	M	Shue,	T	Quarterman,	B	Stucky
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A	-	Final
A1 3:09.00!Boise

1) Jasper Shue 10 2) Milo Shue 12
3) Tyler Quarterman 12 4) Ben Stucky 12

23.33 48.56 21.87 46.62
22.03 46.78 22.33 47.04

A2 3:24.17Eagle
1) Henry Bokma 10 2) Landon White 12
3) Dean Collins 12 4) Phillip Meier 12

24.49 52.03 24.30 51.41
24.73 51.96 22.78 48.77

A3 3:27.74Lake City
1) Steven Grifϐith 11 2) Christian Castaneda 12
3) Benjamin Linford 11 4) Elijah Brown 10

25.68 53.31 25.68 54.60
24.32 51.20 23.13 48.63

A4 3:32.54Madison
1) Tanner Poulsen 11 2) Taylor Poulsen 09
3) Jace Anderson 12 4) Brock Johnson 11

26.69 54.87 25.63 54.41
25.52 54.15 23.38 49.11

A5 3:33.40Coeur D'Alene
1) Isaac Thorpe 10 2) Nicholas Patrick 12
3) Brody Walters 11 4) Christian Ledger 12

24.52 51.37 25.37 52.53
25.65 55.19 25.91 54.31

A6 3:39.72Meridian
1) Max Ciobanu 10 2) Bryson Carlton 11
3) Josh Hart 10 4) Rowan Parkinson 12

25.43 54.20 27.82 58.07
24.87 53.06 25.54 54.39

B	-	Final
A7 3:37.21Centennial

1) Ethan Li 11 2) Liam Rieth 9
3) Ryland Smith 12 4) Nathan Rieth 11

26.15 54.87 25.53 56.60
25.79 54.14 24.37 51.60

A8 3:41.75Middleton
1) Caillan McIntosh 11 2) Brock Bailey 12
3) Isaac Bay 11 4) Jacob Schubert 11

26.81 57.01 27.84 59.52
27.32 56.94 22.80 48.28

A9 3:42.45Mountain View
1) Logan Fullmer 10 2) Ian Bishop 11
3) Ryan Wood 10 4) Tyler Maxell 11

26.87 55.96 26.59 56.74
25.48 54.78 25.65 54.97

A10 3:43.22Timberline
1) Stefan Dimitriu 11 2) Carter Hanchett 11
3) Aatman Jindal 11 4) Elliott West 09

25.81 53.65 25.45 52.74
28.34 1:06.16 21.48 50.67

A11 3:46.53Borah
1) Rylan Poole 12 2) Carter Parsons 12
3) Colton Collins 12 4) Jacob VanLith 12

25.85 55.73 28.63 59.45
26.64 57.83 25.28 53.52

A12 3:56.51Rigby
1) Jacob Christensen 11 2) Tyler Murri 10
3) Rushten Lowder 11 4) Kason Barney 12

28.56 1:00.14 29.16 1:01.29
27.20 57.09 28.13 57.99

Event	22		Men	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
5A	State: 3:09.00 ! Boise	High	School11/5/2022

J	Shue,	M	Shue,	T	Quarterman,	B	Stucky
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:21.61Boise

1) Jasper Shue 10 2) Ben Stucky 12
3) Tyler Quarterman 12 4) Milo Shue 12

24.63 50.86 23.55 50.42
24.03 51.59 22.74 48.74

A2 3:26.78Eagle
1) Henry Bokma 10 2) Landon White 12
3) Dean Collins 12 4) Phillip Meier 12

24.99 52.85 24.56 52.00
24.93 52.14 23.05 49.79

A3 3:29.36Lake City
1) Steven Grifϐith 11 2) Christian Castaneda 12
3) Benjamin Linford 11 4) Elijah Brown 10

26.00 53.98 18.16 55.33
24.15 50.47 23.66 49.58

A4 3:33.90Coeur D'Alene
1) Isaac Thorpe 10 2) Nicholas Patrick 12
3) Brody Walters 11 4) Christian Ledger 12

24.60 51.44 14.56 52.52
26.65 55.65 25.99 54.29



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:29 AM  11/6/2022  Page 18
2022	Idaho	HS	Swimming	5A	State	Championships

November	4-5,	2022
Results

Preliminaries	...			(Event	22		Men	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay)
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A5 3:34.43Madison
1) Tanner Poulsen 11 2) Taylor Poulsen 09
3) Jace Anderson 12 4) Brock Johnson 11

26.39 54.91 26.49 54.85
26.77 55.24 23.24 49.43

A6 3:40.16Meridian
1) Max Ciobanu 10 2) Bryson Carlton 11
3) Josh Hart 10 4) Rowan Parkinson 12

25.39 54.34 28.23 57.68
24.94 53.30 25.68 54.84

A7 3:42.61Centennial
1) Ethan Li 11 2) Liam Rieth 9
3) Ryland Smith 12 4) Nathan Rieth 11

26.75 55.17 27.29 58.25
26.85 56.78 24.28 52.41

A8 3:47.09Mountain View
1) Logan Fullmer 10 2) Ian Bishop 11
3) Ryan Wood 10 4) Tyler Maxell 11

26.62 56.16 26.82 56.74
26.83 57.85 26.25 56.34

A9 3:47.25Middleton
1) Caillan McIntosh 11 2) Brock Bailey 12
3) Isaac Bay 11 4) Jacob Schubert 11

28.24 58.60 14.86 29.40
31.49 59.26 30.75 1:19.99

A10 3:49.13Timberline
1) Stefan Dimitriu 11 2) Carter Hanchett 11
3) Aatman Jindal 11 4) Elliott West 09

26.60 55.66 25.83 54.06
29.80 1:02.49 27.19 56.92

A11 3:53.92Borah
1) Rylan Poole 12 2) Carter Parsons 12
3) Colton Collins 12 4) Jacob VanLith 12

27.05 57.99 29.09 1:01.49
27.28 59.02 26.30 55.42

A12 3:59.22Rigby
1) Jacob Christensen 11 2) Tyler Murri 10
3) Rushten Lowder 11 4) Kason Barney 12

27.57 58.58 29.84 1:02.65
28.90 59.24 58.75


